

File No.4-ITPO(11)/E-I/2009 India Trade Promotion Organisation

(Administration Division, E-I Section)

Pragati Maidan, New Delhi 02 September 2021

Office Order No. Admin/ 528 /2021

In pursuance of Department of Commerce Office Order No.A-12022/34/2015-E.IV dated 1st September 2021, the tenure of Shri L. C. Goyal, IAS (KL:1979) (Retd.) Chairman & Managing Director (CMD), India Trade Promotion Organisation (ITPO), is extended for a further period of one year beyond 01/09/2021 i.e. upto 01/09/2022 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Col. Pushpam Kumar, SM)
Officer on Special Duty(Admin)

To:

Shri L. C. Goyal, IAS (Retd.) CMD, ITPO

DISTRIBUTION:

EXTERNAL:

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Department of Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. Shri Lok Ranjan, Secretary, Appointments Committee of the Cabinet & Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel and Training, North Block, New Delhi with reference to their communication No.36/01/2021-EO(SM-I) dated 01/09/2021.
- 3. Department of Public Enterprises, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 4. Research Officer (Career Management), Department of Personnel & Training, Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. Shri Amitabh Kumar, Joint Secretary, Department of Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Shri Mahender Chaudhary, Under Secretary, Department of Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. Ms. Kamna S. Dikshit, Under Secretary, Department of Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. Ms. Goldi Chajgotra, Section Officer, TP Section, Department of Commerce, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.

INTERNAL:

- 1. PS to CMD
- 2. All HoDs
- 3. Regional Offices
- 4. Salary/Vigilance/IT Services Division/E-III/E-I(Computer)/General Section
- 5. Office Order Register